504711004 01/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4757726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TANZIO	09/03/2015
CHARLES M SORENSEN JR.	08/22/2015
MARC E. SCHNEIDKRAUT	09/02/2015
JEFF P WHITING	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANELLOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	401 N. MIDDLETON ROAD, BLDG 170A	
City:	PEARL RIVER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10965	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15712082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)738-4229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153833660

Email: correspondence@frpatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK ROSENBERG

Address Line 1: 5737 KANAN ROAD, NO. 190

Address Line 4: AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK ROSENBERG/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2017-01-02_AN13002DIV_ASSIGN_FRPARENT#page1.tif source=2017-01-02_AN13002DIV_ASSIGN_FRPARENT#page2.tif source=2017-01-02_AN13002DIV_ASSIGN_FRPARENT#page3.tif source=2017-01-02_AN13002DIV_ASSIGN_FRPARENT#page4.tif

PATENT 504711004 REEL: 044519 FRAME: 0859

source=2017-01-02_AN13002DIV_ASSIGN_FRPARENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044519 FRAME: 0860

To

Anellotech, Inc.

WHEREAS We (I), Michael TANZIO, residing at 511 King George Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034, United States of America; Charles M. SORENSEN, Jr., residing at 2511 Rounde Pointe Drive, Haverstraw, New York 10927 United States of America; and Marc E. SCHNEIDKRAUT, residing at 101 West End Avenue, Apr. 12V, New York, New York 10025, United States of America; and Jeffrey P. WHITING, residing at 65 Hayes Road Ext. Goshen, Vermont 05733, United States of America have made certain inventions for which Patent Applications, US and International, were filed as follows:

Type	Application Number	Date Filed	Tite
PROVISIONAL	62/019881	July 1, 2014	PROCESSES FOR RECOVERING VALUABLE COMPONENTS FROM A CATALYTIC FAST PYROLYSIS PROCESS
US	14/789,801	July 1, 2015	IMPROVED PROCESSES FOR RECOVERING VALUABLE COMPONENTS FROM A CATALYTIC FAST PYROLYSIS PROCESS
PCT	PCT/US15/38898	July 1, 2015	IMPROVED PROCESSES FOR RECOVERING VALUABLE COMPONENTS FROM A CATALYTIC FAST PYROLYSIS PROCESS

And

WHEREAS, Anellotech, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware having offices at 401 N. Middleton Road, Building 170A, Pearl River, NY 10965 herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring our entire right title and interest in said invention and application therefore, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFOR, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

lof3

PATENT REEL: 0**86379** FRAME: 0**863**

To

Anellotech, Inc.

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the application executed by us, preparatory to obtaining Letters patent of the United States therefore; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, and it's successor or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title and interest to all of the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in it's own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said inventions in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers

Inventor 1

Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Address:

Residence:

Date

Michael Tanzio
511 King George Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
United States of America

To

Anellotech, Inc.

	, <u> </u>
Citizenship:	United States of America
Inventor 2	
Phle M. Suma)	August 22, 2015
Signature	Date
Full Name of Inventor: Address:	Charles M. Sorensen, Jr. 2511 Round Pointe Drive
Residence: Citizenship:	Haverstraw, New York 10927 United States of America United States of America
T	
Inventor3	
Signature	Date
Full Name of Inventor: Address:	Marc E. Schneidkraut 101 West End Avenue, Apt. 12V
Residence: Citizenship:	New York, NY 10023 United States of America United States of America
en e	
Inventor4	
Signature	Date
Full Name of Inventor: Address:	Jeffrey P. Whiting 65 Hayes Road, Ext.
Residence: Citizenship:	Goshen, Vermont, 05733 United States of America United States of America

To

Anellotech, Inc.

Citizenship:

United States of America

Inventor 2

Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Address:

Residence: Citizenship:

Inventor3

MAC Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Schneidkrant

Address:

Residence: Citizenship:

Date

Charles M. Sorensen, Jr. 2511 Round Pointe Drive Haverstraw, New York 10927 United States of America United States of America

Date

Marc E. Schneidkraut

101 West End Avenue, Apt. 12V

New York, NY 10023 United States of America United States of America

Inventor4

Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Address:

Residence: Citizenship:

Date

Jeffrey P. Whiting 65 Hayes Road, Ext. Goshen, Vermont, 05733 United States of America United States of America

3of3

PATENT

REEL: 036379 FRAME: 0824

To

Anellotech, Inc.

Citizenship:

United States of America

Inventor 2

Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Address:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Date

Charles M. Sorensen, Jr. 2511 Round Pointe Drive Haverstraw, New York 10927 United States of America United States of America

Inventor3

Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Address:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Date

Marc E. Schneidkraut

101 West End Avenue, Apt. 12V

New York, NY 10023

United States of America

United States of America

Inventor4

Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

Address:

Residence:

Citizenship:

3/20/2

Date

Jeffrey P. Whiting

65 Hayes Road, Ext.

Goshen, Vermont, 05733

United States of America

United States of America

3of3

PATENT REEL: 086379 FRAME: 0863